
 U.S. Constitution and federal law 

 Equal population

 Contiguity

 Minority voting rights 

 No undue advantage for one party 

 County, city, and township boundaries

 Communities of interest 

 Compactness 

 Competitiveness

 

Strict Rules 

for Drawing Election Districts 
 

In priority order, required criteria include:

 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Nonpartisan Approval Required
 

Make Every Voice Count With the

commoncause.org facebook.com/CommonCause twitter.com/CommonCause

NEVADA INDEPENDENT 

REDISTRICTING COMMISSION

Nevadans can vote for a constitutional ballot initiative to establish a 7-

person redistricting commission to draw U.S. House of Representative and

legislative Assembly and Senate districts after the decennial census.  

Seven Redistricting Commissioners  

First four pick final three. None of final three

can be members of the two largest parties.

First four commissioners chosen by:

Assembly Speaker

Assembly Minority Leader

Fair Selection Process

No lobbyists, elected officials, or candidates.

No employees or consultants of officeholder

or political action committee.

No political party officials or state employees. 

No relatives of these categories.

Five votes out of seven needed to

approve a map.

At least one Democratic vote, one

Republican vote, and one

independent/third party vote required.

Senate Majority Leader

Senate Minority Leader


